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..THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.
| Tuesday, the 16th ﬂarolf, 1948 |

.- PROOEEDINGS OF ‘THE BIEAR LEBGISLATIVE ASSEMSLY Assnkﬁkn. '

UNDER THE PROVIBIONS OP THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AcT, 1935. ‘ e

.02'

Ths Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at P‘atna.' o'hi |
Tuesday, the 16th Muarch, 1948 at 11 a.nx., the Horo'ble the Speaker, Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada Varms, in the Chair.

N

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER .

Cm—— —

CONDUCT OF THE HEADMASTER OF THE PATNA COLLEGIATE SOHOOL IX
REMOVING THE PORTRAIT OF MAHATMA GANDHI FROM 4 "OLASS-ROONM
_AND SUBSTITUTING 1T WITH THAT OF CLIVE. L e

“43. Mr. SARANGDHAR SINHA : Will the Howble Minister of Education be pleased to state— ‘ IR

(a) if his attention has. been drawn to a news published in one of thi local English dailies in its issue of the 7th March, containing two eétious -
allegations against the conduct of the Headmaster of the Patna’ Collegi “: -
School, viz., (a) that he removed Gandbiji's portrait from a clasa -aig;bni .-

" and put up in its place a portrait of Clive, and (b) that he ater
. certain students who had attended Gandhiji's(fzmeral in I::{l:;g::i:g expulsion from school ; :

(o) if he has had any enquiry madé into the truth or- oth the aforesaid report ; _

: ¢) if the anewer to clause (b) be in the negative, the o not ogdzaring an inquiry immediately ; gal ¢ rteasons fup
(d) if the answer t0 clause (b) be in . the affirmative, th the inquiry ! A e result of

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN 8| .
your permission, on behalf of the Hon'ble Education };;:nAis:er silrfm;;:h
’ 0

erwise of :

' te anawer the question.

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : Yes, please.

The Hon'hie Dr. ANUGER
aswer is in the affirmative, AH NARAYAN CINHA :

o
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{b) An onquiry is being made. - : %

(c) The queation does not arise. Tl e o A

‘ (d) The resylt of the enquiry will be made known as |c;on as
_ received. :

. Mr. SARANGDHAR BINHA : In view of the fact that the inci )
. dent occnrred at least ton days ago and in the town' of Patna, may I know :
_why L« euquiry has been delayed ?

"¢ 1he Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : The delay
{8 regrested. .

‘Mr. SARANGDHAR SINHA : Will Governmont be pleassd to
. .meke a statement after they have raceived the report and considered it #

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : A B
. the report is received, the House will be in a position to kno‘w -;):n .:; o then it it is pleased to raice any supplementary questions, that will be open
. S0 it. ‘ :

. Dr. PURNA CHANDRA MITRA : What is the
Hesdmanter of the School ? name of the

- The Hon'bie Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (
know the name, but if the hon’ble member wants to knowAit he ?v‘;ll n::
plearad to give me time.

' Dr, PURNA CHANDRA MITRA :
before the enquiry ? .

" .#The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :
did not coneider it sufficiently justifiabl :
““befose an enquiry was made. ¥ Jusiifiable to suspend the

"~ 'Dr. PURNA CHANDRA M1 . : _
on the part of the Headmaster ?M TRA : Was it not a great disobedience

- The Hon'hie Dr. ANU o
toanswer it. GRAH NARAYAN SINHA : T am umable .

Pandit DHANRAJ SHAR . .
state if the boys procesding to Dﬁei im Will Government be pleased to

Headmaster for participating in the fund sbtained the permission of the eral of Gandhiji ?
‘The Hon'’ble Dr.
have a0 information,

Pandit DHANRAJ SHARMA : Wi
state if the boys absented themselves from 11511110 Sfc(;]":orlnme.n; be pleased to lodge ofthe Headmaster, the Headmaster was justified Without the know. action against them 1 1n taking disciplinary

The. Hon'ble Dr. AN ‘
ment have no information. VGRAH NARAYAN 8INHA : Goverz.

Why-wes he not suspended

Government
Headmaster

ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : Governmens

